

Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@eurobadminton.dk www.badmintoneurope.com

## 28 October 2015

To:	BADMINTON EUROPE MEMBER ASSOCIATIONS
Re:	2016 BEC SUMMER SCHOOL in Podcetrtek, Slovenia from 9 - 16 July 2016

Invitation:	Each Member Association of Badminton Europe is invited to nominate up to <i>6 players and 4 coaches</i> to attend 2016 BEC Summer School.  All training sessions are conducted in English, it is therefore important that <u>all players and coaches</u> can understand and communicate in English.
Age and level of players:	It is recommended that players participating should be in the <b>U17</b> age group (players born in 2000-2001). However the emphasis remains to ensure that there is a high quality of players attending the BEC Summer School. It is therefore acceptable to nominate <b>U19</b> players. All players should be <b>national level</b> players.
Dates:	Saturday 9 – Saturday 16 July 2016  Participants are asked to arrive before 18:00 on Saturday 9 July 2016 and depart after breakfast on Saturday 16 July 2016.
Venue:	Multipurpose Sports Hall Podcetrtek Zdraviliska cesta 23 3254, Podcetrtek Slovenia
Accommodation:	Participants will reside in shared rooms (max 4 participants per
	room), which have their own bathroom.  Hotel Breza and Hotel Village Lipa Zdraviliska cesta 24 SI-3254 Podcetrtek Slovenia <a href="http://www.terme-olimia.com">http://www.terme-olimia.com</a>



Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@eurobadminton.dk www.badmintoneurope.com

Coaches Course:	The Shuttle Time material and the BWF Level 1 Coach Education material will be presented to coaches at this year's BEC Summer School. Coaches who successfully pass the course will be certificated Shuttle Time Teachers and BWF Level 1 Coaches.
Travel details:	Pick up from:  • Ljubljana Airport (Aerodrom Ljubljana)  • Ljubljana train station (Slovenske železnice)
	The local organiser will arrange transport from/to the airport/ train station free of charge.
School fee:	€450 per participant  Full board and lodging is included. This amount will be invoiced by Badminton Europe.  The full amount €450 must be paid to Badminton Europe in advance upon receipt of invoice. Bank charges have to be paid
	by the National Associations and will not be accepted by Badminton Europe.
Withdrawal:	Cancellation of reservations can be accepted until 10 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Amounts paid, with the exception of <b>reservation fee of € 50</b> per person (preparation costs, administration, staff etc.) will be refunded before this date. After the 10 <sup>th</sup> June 2016 no money can be refunded and the full participant fee of €450 has to be paid.
Insurance:	Players and coaches participate at their own risk. They must be covered on their own or by National Associations.  Neither Badminton Europe nor Slovenian Badminton Federation accepts responsibility for this.



Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@eurobadminton.dk www.badmintoneurope.com

Applications:	Applications using the appropriate form must be submitted to:
	Badminton Europe Confederation Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby DENMARK
	Email:  zsofia.horvath@badmintoneurope.com
Deadline:	ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4 MARCH 2016

Jean Marc Serfaty Chairman of Badminton Europe's Sports for All Commission Jeroen van Dijk BEC Manager